1
Bus power supply 640 mA
with auxiliary output 30 Vdc
Product code: EK-AG1-TP
ding to EN 50491-2)
• Pollution degree 2 (according to IEC 60664-1)
• Weight 165 g
• 4 modular units (1 UM = 18 mm)

inserted into the slot located on the bottom right part of
the front. The terminal block for the auxiliary output has a
color codification different than that for the connection of
the KNX bus. Characteristics of the terminal block:
• spring clamping of conductors
• 4 seats for conductors for each polarity
• terminal suitable for KNX bus cable with single-wire
conductors and diameter between 0.6 and 0.8 mm
• recommended wire stripping approx. 5 mm
• color codification: yellow = + (positive) AUX conductor,
white = - (negative) AUX conductor
To connect the auxiliary output to the powered devices it
is recommended to use a cable with a sheath of different
color than that used to connect the KNX bus line.
!
i
L
N
PE
+
+
-
-
230Vac
50/60Hz
KNX
AUX
30Vdc
D
C
EK
AG
1T
P
3
72
90 45
70
5 25 20 20
bus KNX
EK-AG1-TP
Power supply 640 mA
with auxiliary output 30 V
230 V~
50/60 Hz
I1 + I2 ≤ 640 mA
I2
I1 bus KNX (30 V   )
AUX (30 V   )
AUX 30 V
+ 45 °C
1 2 3
L N
ON I > Imax
Configuration and commissioning
Configuration